

RIVERSIDE SOLAR, LLC

Matter No. 21-00752

900-2.2 Exhibit 1

General Requirements

Contents

Acronym	n List	. ii	
Glossary	/ Terms	iii	
Exhibit 1	: General Requirements	. 1	
1(a)	Application Contact Information	1	
1(b)	Project Website	1	
1(c)	Applicant's Primary Public Contact	1	
1(d)	Applicant's Principal Officer	2	
1(e)	Applicant's Authorized Agent(s)	2	
1(f)	Business Description	2	
1(g)	Documents of Formation	3	
Conclusi	Conclusions		

Appendices

Appendix 1-1	Certificate of Formation
Appendix 1-1	Certificate of Formation

Appendix 1-2 Riverside Solar, LLC New York State Entity Status



Acronym List

AC alternating current

AES The AES Corporation, Inc.

MW Megawatt

ORES Office of Renewable Energy Siting

Towns

Glossary Terms

Applicant Riverside Solar, LLC, a subsidiary of The AES

Corporation, Inc. (AES), the entity seeking a siting permit for the Facility from the Office of Renewable Energy Siting (ORES) under Section 94-c of the New

York State Executive Law.

Facility The proposed components to be constructed for the

collection and distribution of energy for the Riverside Solar Project, which includes solar arrays, inverters, electric collection lines, and the collection substation.

The Towns of Lyme and Brownville, Jefferson County,

New York.

Exhibit 1: General Requirements

This Exhibit provides information required in accordance with the requirements of §900-2.2 of the Section 94-c Regulations. Riverside Solar, LLC (the Applicant), is proposing to construct the Riverside Solar Project (Facility), a 100 megawatt (MW) alternating current (AC) photovoltaic solar facility, in the Towns of Lyme and Brownville, Jefferson County, New York (Towns).

1(a) Application Contact Information

The name, address, telephone number, and email address of the Applicant for the Facility is:

Riverside Solar, LLC
AES Clean Energy
195 Montague Street
14th Floor, Suite 1461
Brooklyn, New York 11201
(866) 757-7697
riversidesolar@aes.com

1(b) Project Website

A Facility-specific website has been established to disseminate information to the public regarding the Facility and Application:

https://www.aes.com/riverside-solar-project

1(c) Applicant's Primary Public Contact

The Facility's public contact is Eric Will. His contact information is:

Eric Will
Senior Manager, Development
AES Clean Energy
195 Montague Street
14th Floor, Suite 1461
Brooklyn, New York 11201
(866) 757-7697



riversidesolar@aes.com

The public may contact the Applicant's primary public contact for more information regarding the Facility or the Application.

1(d) Applicant's Principal Officer

Riverside Solar, LLC is a Delaware limited liability company. The principal officers of the Applicant are Michael Belikoff, James Marshall, and Sean McBride. Their contact info is:

AES Clean Energy 2180 South 1300 East, Suite 600 Salt Lake City, UT 84106 (866) 757-7697 riversidesolar@aes.com

1(e) Applicant's Authorized Agent(s)

In addition to the Applicant, service of documents or other correspondence shall also be directed to:

James A. Muscato, II
Young/Sommer LLC
Executive Woods, Five Palisades Drive
Albany, NY 12205
(518) 438-9907
jmuscato@youngsommer.com

1(f) Business Description

Riverside Solar, LLC is a limited liability company (see Appendix 1-1) formed on November 30, 2018 in the State of Delaware and is registered to do business in New York. Documentation of the formation for Riverside Solar, LLC is included as Appendix 1-1 and the Riverside Solar, LLC's active entity status with the State of New York has been included in Appendix 1-2. The address of the registered office of the limited liability company in Delaware is 160 Greentree



Drive, Suite 101, Dover, Delaware 19904. The AES Corporation is the parent company for Riverside Solar, LLC and is located at 4300 Wilson Boulevard, Arlington, VA 22203.

1(g) Documents of Formation

As stated above, a copy of the certificate of formation for Riverside Solar, LLC is included as Appendix 1-1.

Conclusions

The following information has been provided within Exhibit 1: an introduction to Riverside Solar, LLC; the Facility's website; and all appropriate contact information for questions or comments regarding the Riverside Section 94-c Application. The Facility has been designed to comply with 19 NYCRR § 900-2.2.

